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Government of Tripura
Directorate of Elementary Education
(Confirmation Section)

MFEM O

Subject:- Sanction for grant of MACP-III

In Pursuant to the provision of the Rule-12 of the Tripura State
Civil Services (Revised pay) Rules, 2017,approval is hereby accorded to
allow the benefit of MACP-III in favour of the enclosed listed
02(Two)Nos. HM(SB) employees under the Directorate of Elementary
Education, for completion of their 25 years of service, with effect from
01.04.2024 (with DNI as on 01.01.2025) mentioned each in column no.

There is no scope to exercise option for obtaining MACP benefit
front the date of next increment i.e. 01-07-2024 as Finance Department
informed that memorandum NO.F. 7 (2)- FIN (PC)/2018/592-792 dated

30t September, 2023 was issued as one time measure and 'option'
could be exercised (who accrued MACP from 01-04-2017 to 31- 10-
2023) up to 31-10-2023 only communicated vide Finance Department
U.0.NO0.96/FIN(Estt-II) dated 27-06-2024.

This benefit of financial up-gradation is allowed subject to final
verification by the A.G Tripura.

Signed by Nripendra
Chandra Sharma

(N.C SRatei&9-2025 11:49:48

Director of Elementary Education
Tripura.

Copy to:-

1. The Head of Office and DDO/ Inspector of Schools for
information and taking necessary action.

2. Individual concerned at SI. No. (Through the Head of Office & DDO)
3. Guard file in the Section
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List of 02(Two) nos. employees (HM(SB)-02) for grant of benefit of

MACP-III

SI.
No.

Name of Employee with
designation & place of
posting

Date of
Joining in
service

Date of
regularization
of service

Date of 15!
CAS , ACP &
MACP may be

granted

Date of
Promotion
of the HM(SB)

Date of 374
MACP may be
granted

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

01

Smt.Rupasi
Debbarma,HM
(SB),Garmai Bari
Model SB School
under I/S,
Tulashikhar,Khowai

23.04.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

06.04.2015

01.04.2024

02

Smt. Bijali
Debbarma,
HM(SB),Behalabari
R.S SB School under
I/S, Tulashikhar,
Khowai

08.09.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2015

01.04.2024

Signed by Nripendra
Chandra Sharma

(N.C g

te: 17-09-2025 11:44:16
arma

Director of Elementary Education
Tripura.

1/953445/2025



