27(6-1)DEE/CONF/MACP-3/2024 I/953462/2025

Government of Tripura Directorate of Elementary Education (Confirmation Section)

<u>M E M O</u>

Subject:- Sanction for grant of MACP-III

In Pursuant to the provision of the Rule-12 of the Tripura State Civil Services (Revised pay) Rules, 2017,approval is hereby accorded to allow the benefit of MACP-III in favour of the enclosed listed 02(Two)Nos. HM(SB) employees under the Directorate of Elementary Education, for completion of their 25 years of service, with effect from 01.04.2024 (with DNI as on 01.01.2025) mentioned each in column no.

There is no scope to exercise option for obtaining MACP benefit front the date of next increment i.e. 01-07-2024 as Finance Department informed that memorandum N0.F. 7 (2)- FIN (PC)/2018/592-792 dated 30th September, 2023 was issued as one time measure and 'option' could be exercised (who accrued MACP from 01-04-2017 to 31- 10-2023) up to 31-10-2023 only communicated vide Finance Department U.0.N0.96/FIN(Estt-II) dated 27-06-2024.

This benefit of financial up-gradation is allowed subject to final verification by the A.G Tripura.

Signed by Nripendra
Chandra Sharma
(N.C Shaten1a-99-2025 11:49:48
Director of Elementary Education
Tripura.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Head of Office and DDO/ Inspector of Schools ______for information and taking necessary action.
- 2. Individual concerned at SI. No. (Through the Head of Office & DDO)
- 3. Guard file in the Section

27(6-1)DEE/CONF/MACP-3/2024 I/953445/2025

List of $\mathbf{02}(\mathbf{Two})$ nos. employees $(\mathbf{HM}(\mathbf{SB})\mathbf{-02})$ for grant of benefit of MACP-III

SI. No.	Name of Employee with designation & place of posting	Date of Joining in service	regularization	Date of 1 st CAS , ACP & MACP may be granted	Date of Promotion of the HM(SB)	Date of 3 rd MACP may be granted
01	02	03	04	05	06	07
01	Smt.Rupasi Debbarma,HM (SB),Garmai Bari Model SB School under I/S, Tulashikhar,Khowai	23.04.1997	01.04.1999	01.04.2009	06.04.2015	01.04.2024
02	Smt. Bijali Debbarma, HM(SB),Behalabari R.S SB School under I/S, Tulashikhar, Khowai	08.09.1997	01.04.1999	01.04.2009	01.04.2015	01.04.2024

Signed by Nripendra
Chandra Sharma
Date: 17-09-2025 11:44:16
(N.C Sharma)
Director of Elementary Education
Tripura.